

Gandhi Special Tubes Ltd.

Regd. Off.: 201-204, Plaza, 2nd Floor, 55 Hughes Road, Next to Dharam Palace, Mumbai - 400 007.

Tel.: 2363 4179 / 2363 4183 / 2363 5042 • Fax: 91-22-2363 4392 E-mail: info@gandhitubes.com • Website: www.gandhitubes.com

CIN.: L27104MH1985PLC036004



Ref No: GSTL/BSE/NSE/81021092

Date: 29.01.2018

The Secretary BSE LIMITED

1st floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip code : 513108

The Manager

THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD

Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai - 400051.

Company code :GANDHITUBE

Subject: Intimation of Board Meeting under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 29 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the 158th meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, the 6th day of February, 2018 at 4.30 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company at 201-204, Plaza, 2nd Floor, 55 Hughes Road, next to Dharam Palace, Mumbai- 400007 to transact the following business:

To consider and approve the Un-audited Financial results for the quarter ended as on 31st December, 2017

The above intimation is published in the newspaper and will also be uploaded on the Company's website at

Pursuant to SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Trading Window for dealing in the shares of the Company will close on 30th January, 2018 and will open on 9th February, 2018 for all the

Kindly take the above document on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For GANDHI SPECIAL TUBES LIMITED

leegeesha Shroff

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No: A48091

THE FREG PRESS FOURNAL 29.01.2018

GANDHI SPECIAL TUBES LIMITED

(CIN: L27104MH1985PLC036004)

Regd. Office: 201-204 Plaza, 2nd Floor, 55 Hughes Road, Next to Dharam Palace Mumbal - 400007 | Tel No : 022 - 23634179

IE FROM AZAL

SU SAYYED AS CL-767 S

NAME FROM

MOHAMMED AS PER CL-767 T

ME FROM BIDI MAIAK GANESH

DN CL-767 U

ME FROM BIDI DAPAPA BUDHI

WE FROM BIDI

HAL GANESH

NAME FROM

NAME FROM

DECLARATION

DECLARATION CL-767 Z

NAME FROM D TO FAROOD CLARATION

ERERA HAVE DCKY WILLIAM DAVIT NO. SL L CL-826

MAR SOLANKI

ETO MS. VIDHI ER AFFIDAVIT

D NAME FROM L SIDDHPURA MANSEKHLAL DAVIT DATED — CL-843 NAME FROM RASHID TO ISAYED AS PER '4 0185 1872. CL-856 NAME FROM

R PANDEY TO IAT AS PER 018 CL-881

CHANGED MY

WACH RAJESH

H PUNMIYA AS D 27.01.2017.

IN KHOJA TO DRUDIN VIDE 118 CL-927

NAME SURESH

NEW NAME

611816221897

D NAME KANKU NAME KANKU

AADHAR CARD

D NAME FROM DRA JOSHI TO

RENDRA JOSHI

RTH DATE

SX 788280

CL-945

CL-946

CL-965

NAME FROM

CL-835

CL-767 A1

TION

CL-767 V

CL-767 W

CL-767 X

NAME FROM H TO SHAIKH

FAROOD

E-mail id ; complianceofficer@gandhitubes.com | Website : www.gandhitubes.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the 158° meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 6th February, 2018 at 4.30 p.m.at the Registered Office of the Company, inter alia to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2017.

This information is also available on the Company's website at www.gandhitubes.com and the website of stock exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For GANDHI SPECIAL TUBES LTD.
Jeegeesha Shroff

Date: 29th January, 2018 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Particulars of

Notice under section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Tha Act)

No	of Borrower(s)	amount (Rs.)	Mortgaged Property / Properties (C)	amount (Rs.)
		Loan Account No. N HHLLPM00253321 for an amount of Rs. 2,22,03,981/- (Rupees Two Crores Twenty Two Lakhs Three Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty One Only). Amount disbursed Rs. 2,19,07,929/- (Rupees Two Crores Nineteen Lakhs Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Nine Only).	HEAVEN, OFF LBS ROAD, SWAPNA NAGARI, NEAR VEENA NAGAR, MULUND	Rs. 2,32,36,463/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty Two Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Three Only) as on 17.01.2018 along with future interest 10.25% per annum w.e.f. 18.01.2018 till actual date of
The second second	Also At:- 809, 8TH FLOOR, FILIX BLDG LBS ROAD, BHANDUP WEST, MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 400078.			
Mary Company	Addressee no.1 & 2 Also At:- FLAT NO. 613, 6TH FLOOR, JASMINE CHS VIJAY GARDEN, GHODBUNDER ROAD, THANE WEST, THANE - 400615 MAHARASHTRA.			
TO THE PARTY OF	Also At;- BLDG NO. 6, FLAT NO. 13, VIJAY GARDEN, GHODBUNDER ROAD, OPP. SURAJ WATER PARK, KAVESAR, THANE, KASARVADAVALI, MAHARASHTRA			
	MANAKASHIKA-	THE PERSON NAMED IN		

That the above named borrower(s) have failed to maintain the financial discipline in loan account and as per the books of accounts maintained in the ordinary course of business by the Company, there exists an outstanding amount indicated in column D against the name of each borrower(s).

Due to persistent default in repayment of the Loan amount on the part of the Borrower(s) the loan account of the Borrower(s) has been classified by the Company as Non Performing Asset within the stipulated norms. Consequently notices under Sec. 13(2) of the Act were also issued to each of the borrower.

In view of the above, the Company hereby calls upon the above named Borrower(s) to discharge in full his/their liabilities towards the Company by making the payment of the entire outstanding dues indicated in Column D above including up to date interest, costs, and

AI

The below me ornaments ("F dues under the event any sur deficit post the Bank has the reserves the n

Branci 110805013

Brand 846605000

84860500

172305002

172305003

14870500

148705000

14680500 14680500

14680500

14680500

1468050

17780500

17780500

17780500

17780500

17780500

1,7780800

Auction wi 08,2018. F may log inti same day a deceased.

Date Place

Regd. Phone

BRANCH ADDI

POS

Whereas th Financial A 13(12) read calling upon the said not The borrow possession said Rules o The borrow subject to the provisions

S. No. 1. 0018

& 001 B.O.:

B.O.:

NAVSMAKTI 29.01. 2018

के. र

दिणीकुर ोल लिख

लयीन उ

कोणतेही वाट, भ

अदला

आमचे

त सदर

सल्यास

र यांच्या

1. 203/

ईमधील)

वांद्रे येथी

॥ मोजमा

मा खाली

प्र+४ए

+४बी.

वसलेला १

5. : 022

जी

ताआवर्ष

22886

सरफैसी व

कएल) ने स

गणि नॅशनल

णा कलम १

सतफेड कर

त रक्कम व

सदर मिळ

वात येईल.

मंबर्ड, सोमवार, २९ जानेवारी २०१८

गांधी स्पेशल ट्यूब्ज लिमिटेड

(सीआवएन : L27104MH1985PLC036004) नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : २०१-२०४ प्लाझा, २ रा मजला, ५५ हुपेस रोड, धरम पॅलेसच्च-पुंदे, मुंबई - ४०० ००७. तुर. क्र. : २२२-२३६३४१७९ ई-मेल : complianceofficer@gandhitubes.com वेजमाझ्ट : www.gandhitubes.com

संबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनिबमन, २०१५ च्या विनिवमन २५ व विनिबमन १७ अंतर्गत बाह्मो सूचना देण्यात वेत आहे की, दि. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहोकरिता अलेखापरीवित वित्तीय निष्मर्थंधर विचारियनिमय करणे व स्थान मानवत देण्यासाठी कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची १५८ वी सभा मंगळवार, हि. ७६ फेब्रुचारी, २०१८ रोजी हु. ४.३० वा. कंपनीच्या नोंदगीकृत कार्यातय येथे आंचीजित करण्यात येत आहे. मद्द संपेची सूचना कपनीची वेबसाइट www.gandhitubes.com वर तसेच स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट www bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com वरही उपलब्ध आहे.

ठिकाण : मुंबई दिनांक : २९ जानेवारी, २०१८ गांधी स्पेशल ट्यूब्न लिमिटेड बांच्याकरिता

कंपनी सचिव व अनुपालन अधिकारी

जाहीर सूचना

सूचना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की, मे. डेनिसटी रियाल्टी प्रा. लि., भारतीय कंपनी कायदा, १९५६ च्या तरतूदीअंतर्गत खाजगी मर्यादित कंपनी व त्यांचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय पत्ता ६, आनंद शॉपिंग सेंटर, गौशाला लेन, डाफ्टरी रोड, मालाड (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०० ०९७ (मालक) हे खालील लिखीत अनुसूचीमध्ये विवरणीत मालमत्तेचे

पडताळणी व चाचणी करत आहे. कोणाही व्यक्तीस/संस्थेस खालील नमूद मालमत्तेसंदर्भात वा त्यांच्या कोणत्याही भागासंबंधात कोणतेही दावे / आक्षेप असल्यास तसेच दावे/आक्षेप यांच्यासमवेत विकास हक, टीडीआर, विक्री, अदलाबदल, गहाण, भेट, धारणधिकार, न्यास, भाडेकरार, ताबा, बारसा, सुविधाधिकार, परवाना वा अन्य काही असल्यास त्यांनी याद्वारे अधोहस्ताक्षरितांना त्यांच्या खालील नमृद पत्यावर प्रसिद्धी तारखेपासून १४ दिवसांच्या आत संबंधित दस्तावेजांच्या प्रमाणित मूळ प्रत समवेत सदर लिखीत व्यवहार पूर्ण करतील.

मालमत्तेचे विवरण :

मुंबई उपनगर यांच्या नोंदणीकरण जिल्हा व उप-जिल्हा मुंबई येथील गांव मालाड (पूर्व), तालुका बोरिवली येथील प्लॉट क्र. १५, सीटीएस क्र. ३२९ धारक जिमन मोजमापित अंदाजे ५०० चौ. मीटर वा त्यावरील जिमनीचा सर्व तो भाग व भूखंड

: सीटीएस क्र. ३२८ : सीटीएस क्र. ३३० : रेल्वे कॉलनी पूर्वेस 🗧

कृष्णा तन्ना असोसिएट्सकरिता सही /-प्रोप्रायटर

वकील व सॉलिसीटर, (इंग्लंड व वेल्स), १०६, विरेश्वर चेंबर्स, सनसिटी सिनेमाच्या समोर, एम. जी. रोड, विले पालें पूर्व, मुंबई - ४०० ०५७.

मी, माझ्या अशिलांच्या सूचनेनुसार खालील नमूद मालमत्तेच्या मालकी हकांची

स्वरूपात सादर करणे आवश्यक आहे अन्यथा सदर दावे, काही असल्यास ते अधित्यागीत मानण्यात येतील व मालक व माझे अशील यांच्या दरम्यान असलेला

मालाड (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०९७ येथील टेनाटेड रचना यांच्यासह मुंबई शहर व व सीमा खालीलप्रमाणे :

: २० फूट रोड पश्चिमस

दि. २९ जानेवारी, २०१८.

जाहीर सूचना

सूचना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की, आम्ही मे. पोरवाल जैन फाउंडेशन (दी फाउंडेशन), कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अंतर्गत अनुच्छेद ८ कंपनी व गैर-लाभदायक कंपनी व त्यांचे कार्यालय पत्ता बी-३०२, भवानी कॉम्प्लेक्स, भवानी शंकर रोड, दादर

जाहीर सुचना

सुचना बाद्वारे देण्यात येते की, आमचे अशील यांच्या सूचनेअंतर्गत आम्ही मे. श्री महाधीर इस्टेट्स यांच्या, भारतीय भागीदारी कायदा, १९३२ अंतर्गत नोंदणीकृत भागीदारी संस्था त्यांचे प्रमुख व्यवहार कार्यालय आदित्य, ए विंग, पोडिअम, १ ला मजला, समर्थ रामदास मार्ग, गुलमोहर क्रॉस रोड क्र. ७, जेव्हीपीडी योजना, मुंबई - ४०० ०४९ व श्री. स्नेहल पटेल व श्री. चैनरूप दुगार व त्यांचे केवळ भागीदार (यापुढे विकासक म्हणून उल्लेखीत) यांच्या खालील लिखीत अनुमुचीमध्ये अधिक विवरणीत जागेच्या संबंधात (यापुढे सदर जागा

🔐 वैक ऑफ़ बड़ीत

कावनारियाञ्चल असेट्स के अधिकारान्यचे कर्जधार में. हे स्काब शॉप लिमिटेड (हमीरा मात्र) व दि. ३०.०६.२०६१ दिवसांच्या आत्र करणास्त्री कर्माद्र व अन्य नमुद् सरी। अन्य नमुद सरी। इन्छा, वेश और वहाँच इन्छा, वेश और वहाँच क्षेत्राच्या कर्मद्र व अन्य स्त्रीमात्री व्यवस्त्र करू में (ह. पंचा स्त्रीट व अन्य क्षांच्या आधीर अस्त्र कर्मा क्षांच्या आधीर अस्त्र क्षांच्या स्त्रीय मात्र) म दि, ३०,०६,२०१

Strutturn farm 4 34 चौरस फूट चटडे क्स समन् तिमिटेड, सुमात लेन, अ धारक मालमतेचा सर्व तो विकाण : मुंबई विवास : २४.०१.२०१८



म्बई-४० इं-मेल आयडी

सिक्युरिटीज औड एक रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ (र् सुचना देण्यात येते व लेखापरिक्षित विसीय मंहळाची बैठक मंगळ सदा सूचना कंपनीची and-updates aspo 可 http://www.nsel ह्याला अनुसस्य कर शेअसंचा व्यवहार व फेब्रुवारी, २०१८ रोज

ठिकाण : मुंबई दिनांक : २५ जानेवार



ज्याअर्थी, अधीह ऑन्ड रिकन्स्ट्रक्श ऑक्ट, २००२ अंह अनुच्छेद १३ (१) सदर सूचनेच्या ₹७.08.2085 कर्जदार/हमीदारांने निर्देशित कर्जदार ₹ 3909.9086 ८ सहबाचन सदर निर्देशित मालमते घेतला आहे. विशेषतः कर्जदार मालमतेसंदर्भात क यांच्या प्रभाराअंत कायद्याचे अनुच्छे

सोडवून घेण्यासाठ

हॉस्पिटल, सृष्टी हाईदर सुबोधा साम राईप-ईडब बिल्डिंग क्र रॉयल मेडी माथेरान रो।

सी विंग, प